
1576 INITIATED MEASURES, DISAPPROVED 

INITIATED MEASURES, 
DISAPPROVED 

CHAPTER600 

YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM 

Disapproval of an initiated measure which would have appropriated 
$1,950,000 annually and would have authorized the Governor 
to delegate to such agencies as he deemed necessary the duties 
and responsibilities to implement a public employment program 
to provide summer jobs for students attending North Dakota 
colleges and other youth, a research program to study the 
feasibility of increased industrial growth, an opportunity 
locator system to identify employment opportunities, a 
technical assistance program to aid new or small businesses 
in solving problems, and to undertake a continuing analysis 
of approaches to increase employment opportunities. 

Disapproved November 5, 1974 98,201 to 100,913 

NOTE: This was initiated measure No. 1 on the general election 
ballot. 



INITIATED MEASURES, DISAPPROVED 1577 

CHAPTER 601 

CORPORATION FARMING 

Disapproval of an initiated measure to create and enact section 10-06-07 
of the North Dakota Century Code which would have allowed 
limited corporation farming where the stockholders numbered 
no more than ten and were members of the same family with at 
least one such family member actively engaged in farming, and 
where no stockholder was a corporation. 

Disapproved November 5, 1974 73,874 to 130,026 

NOTE: This was initiated measure No. 2 on the general election 
ballot. 
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